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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4669
ANSWERED ON:23.04.2010
TREATMENT AT AIIMS
Argal Shri Ashok;Choudhary Shri Harish;Roy Shri Arjun

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of patients medically examined/treated every day in the All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS);

(b) whether there has been a decline in the quality of treatment being provided at AIIMS due to joining of new doctors;

(c) the action taken by the Government in this regard;

(d) whether the Government have reviewed the functions of AIIMS Administration in this regard;

(e) if so, the details thereof; and

(f) if not, the reasons therefor and the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE(SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a) On an average 9,000 patients are examined/treated every day at All India Institute of Medical Sciences.

(b) No.

(c) to (f) In view of (b) above, does not arise.
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